
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 

AMENDED APPLICATIONS OF FLAT CREEK RESOURCES, LLC 
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING AND NOTICE OF 
OVERLAPPING SPACING UNIT, 
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO     Case Nos. 24732-24735  
 
APPLICATION OF FLAT CREEK RESOURCES, LLC 
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING AND NOTICE OF 
OVERLAPPING SPACING UNIT, 
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO     Case No. 24772 
 
 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 
 

Hinkle Shanor LLP (Dana S. Hardy, Jaclyn M. McLean and Dylan M. Villescas) hereby 

enters its appearance on behalf of 3R Operating, LLC in the above-referenced matters.  

 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
HINKLE SHANOR LLP 
 
/s/ Dana S. Hardy  
Dana S. Hardy  
Jaclyn M. McLean  
Dylan M. Villescas 
Post Office Box 2068 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 
(505) 982-4554 
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com 
jmclean@hinklelawfirm.com 
dvillescas@hinklelawfirm.com 
Attorneys for 3R Operating, LLC 

 

 

 

 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on October 8, 2024, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing 
Entry of Appearance to be served upon: 
 
 
Sharon T. Shaheen 
sshaheen@spencerfane.com  
ec:doritz@spencerfane.com 
Attorneys for Flat Creek Resources, LLC 
 
Darin C. Savage 
Andrew D. Schill 
William E. Zimsky 
darin@abadieschill.com 
andrew@abadieschill.com 
bill@abadieschill.com 
Attorneys for Coterra Energy, Inc. and its 
Subsidiaries, including Cimarex Energy Co. 
And Magnum Hunter Production, Inc. 
 
Ocean Munds-Dry 
Michael Rodriguez  
omundsdry@civiresources.com 
mdrodriguez@civiresources.com  
Attorneys for Civitas Permian Operating, LLC 
 
Deana M. Bennett  
Earl E. DeBrine Jr. 
Yarithza Peña  
deana.bennett@modrall.com 
earl.debrine@modrall.com 
yarithza.pena@modrall.com  
Attorneys for Marathon Oil Permian LLC 
 
 
 

/s/ Dana S. Hardy 
 


